
NAME SIGNATURE DATE E-mail phone

President - Scott Rennick sprennick@icloud.com 970-209-4021

Vice President - David Chancellor dmchanc@sbcglobal.net 918-327-9191

Secretary/Treasurer-Katie Fichtner ktrose410@gmail.com 845-820-2558

Clay Laughlin clay.laughlin@yahoo.com 580-920-5438

Collin Rindal collinrindal@icloud.com 405-444-1421

Ricky Austin rraustin1979 918-440-1610

David Chancellor dmchanc@sbcglobal.net 918-327-9191

Daryl Cline dcfire@windstream.net 918-637-3550

Greg Ditty gpditty@yahoo.com 918-693-5624

Jim Bevers jbevers@att.net 405-755-3359

Scott Parks scott.parks@cox.net 405-615-5229

Alternate: Jeff Petty jpetty12@cox.net 405-202-1910

Wendell Fichtner wfichtnerok@gmail.com 918-855-4456

Dan Morgan kdm73058@att.net 918-344-0960

Alternate: 

Raymond Pionessa 1hdguy1@gmail.com 916-365-6330

George Guerrero parakgg@gmail.com 405-226-0526

OKLAHOMA CITY GUN CLUB DIRECTORS

TULSA GUN CLUB DIRECTORS

NATIONAL DIRECTORS

2025-2026 OSSA BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 Revised 12-10--24

OSSA OFFICERS

ADA SKEET & TRAP CLUB DIRECTORS

BARTLESVILLE SPORTSMEN'S CLUB DIRECTORS

NORTH AMERICAN AEROSPACE ROD & GUN CLUB DIRECTORS


